The following table sets forth the breakdown of financial assets sold under repurchase agreements
and deposits and placements from banks and other financial institutions of the Group as at the dates
indicated:

(unit: RMB’000)

As at December 31, 2022 As at December 31, 2021

Item Amount
Percentage of

total (%) Amount
Percentage of

total (%)

Deposits from domestic banks 7,009,437 15.79 8,983,021 22.34
Deposits from non-banking domestic

financial institutions 5,881,907 13.25 16,111,478 40.07
Placements from domestic banks 2,000,000 4.50 1,100,000 2.74
Bonds sold under repurchase agreements 22,592,631 50.88 12,732,949 31.67
Notes sold under repurchase agreements 6,828,782 15.38 1,004,938 2.50
Sub-total 44,312,757 99.80 39,932,386 99.32
Add: accrued interest 91,694 0.20 272,379 0.68
Total 44,404,451 100.00 40,204,765 100.00

3.	 Shareholders’ equity

As of the end of the Reporting Period, the total shareholders’ equity of the Group was RMB53.820
billion, representing an increase of RMB3.838 billion or 7.68% from the end of the last year, mainly
due to the undistributed profit increased by RMB2.761 billion.

The following table sets forth the composition of the shareholders’ equity of the Group as at the dates
indicated:

(unit: RMB’000)

As at December 31, 2022 As at December 31, 2021

Item Amount
Percentage of

total (%) Amount
Percentage of

total (%)

Share capital 6,888,546 12.80 6,888,546 13.78
Capital reserve 6,230,429 11.58 6,230,429 12.47
Surplus reserve 8,323,435 15.47 7,737,394 15.48
General reserve 6,915,566 12.85 6,329,025 12.66
Revaluation reserve 604,567 1.12 789,488 1.58
Undistributed profit 22,165,171 41.18 19,403,750 38.82
Total equity attributable to shareholders

of the Bank 51,127,714 95.00 47,378,632 94.79
Non-controlling interests 2,692,215 5.00 2,603,481 5.21
Total shareholders’ equity 53,819,929 100.00 49,982,113 100.00

As at the end of the Reporting Period, the Group’s paid-in capital was RMB6.889 billion, the capital
reserve was RMB6.230 billion, and the undistributed profit was RMB22.165 billion.

50 Dongguan Rural Commercial Bank Co., Ltd.

Chapter III
Management Discussion and Analysis

4.	 Asset rights restrictions as of the end of the Reporting Period

As at the end of the Reporting Period, certain assets of the Group were used as collateral for
the repurchase business and the business of borrowing from the Central Bank. For details of the
collateral assets, please refer to 39(e) “Collateral” to the consolidated financial statements in the